..Title 1 **2021 Election** – For the purpose of authorizing the City of Annapolis to contract with the 2 Anne Arundel County Board of Elections to administer the City of Annapolis Primary and 3 General Elections that will take place on September 21, 2021 and November 2, 2021, 4 respectively; and providing for the option of voting by mail as may be mutually agreed to 5 by the City of Annapolis Board of Supervisors of Elections and the Anne Arundel County 6 Board of Elections. 7 ..Bodv 8 9 10 CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis 11 12 Resolution 35-20 13 14 **Introduced by: Mayor Buckley** 15 16 17 A RESOLUTION concerning 18 2021 Election 19 20 **FOR** the purpose of authorizing the City of Annapolis to contract with the Anne Arundel 21 County Board of Elections to administer the City of Annapolis Primary and General 22 23 Elections that will take place on September 21, 2021 and November 2, 2021, respectively; and providing for the option of voting by mail as may be mutually 24 agreed to by City of Annapolis Board of Supervisors of Elections and the Anne 25 26 Arundel County Board of Elections. 27 WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4.08.030 of the Annapolis City Code, the City Council 28 29 may contract with the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections to administer any City election. 30 31 32 WHEREAS, the City of Annapolis wishes to contract with the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections to administer the City of Annapolis Primary and General 33 34 Elections that will take place on September 21, 2021 and November 2, 2021, respectively. 35 36 37 NOW, THEREFORE, 38 39 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the City of Annapolis is authorized to contract with the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections to 40 41 administer the City of Annapolis Primary and General Elections that will take place on September 21, 2021 and November 2, 2021, respectively and to provide for the option of 42 voting by mail as may be mutually agreed to by City of Annapolis Board of Supervisors of 43 Elections and the Anne Arundel County Board of Elections. 44 45

1	AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that
2	this resolution shall take effect from the date of execution of the Memorandum of
3	Understanding between the City of Annapolis and the Anne Arundel County Board of
4	Elections.
5	
6	EXPLANATION
7	<u>Underlining</u> indicates matter added to existing law.
8	Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
9	[Brackets] indicate amendments.